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Report between 26-APR-2017 To 27-APR-2017

Dir. Ver.

0.0 6.8390.003 0.162 1074.9761035.656 0.0 -89.158-91.66 0.030711 3072 49.33248.802SN 1

0.0 1.8090.003 0.143 1074.8081034.84 0.0 -89.252-91.97 0.030722 3073 49.37948.803SN 1

0.0 6.80.003 0.147 1074.9761034.776 0.0 -89.154-92.546 0.030733 3074 49.36548.801SN 1

0.0 6.8280.003 0.146 1074.9921034.416 0.0 -89.25-91.804 0.030744 3075 49.36748.801SN 1

0.0 1.8090.003 0.137 1074.7121034.416 0.0 -89.25-91.804 0.030745 3075 49.36748.801SN 1

0.0 6.7780.003 0.148 1074.8561034.48 0.0 -89.248-91.923 0.030756 3076 49.34448.794SN 1

0.0 1.8030.003 0.139 1074.5761034.48 0.0 -89.248-91.923 0.030757 3076 49.34448.794SN 1

0.0 6.7610.003 0.149 1074.7521034.728 0.0 -89.204-91.915 0.030768 3077 49.33548.806SN 1

0.0 1.8030.003 0.14 1074.481034.728 0.0 -89.204-91.915 0.030769 3077 49.33548.806SN 1

0.0 305.0950.003 0.156 1074.6241034.896 0.0 -89.249-91.757 0.0307710 3078 49.34148.8SN 1

0.0 1.8090.003 0.192 1075.7681049.672 0.0 -89.162-92.124 0.0307711 3078 49.37948.892NS 1

0.0 1.8090.003 0.192 1075.7681049.672 0.0 -89.162-92.124 0.0307712 3078 49.37948.892NS 2

0.0 1.8030.003 0.145 1074.3361034.824 0.0 -89.249-91.698 0.0307713 3078 49.33848.817SN 1

0.0 6.7170.003 0.157 1074.641035.168 0.0 -89.155-91.814 0.0307814 3079 49.33248.822SN 1

0.0 1.8030.003 0.141 1074.681035.248 0.0 -89.255-92.019 0.0307915 3080 49.37448.809SN 2

0.0 1.8030.003 0.141 1074.681035.248 0.0 -89.255-92.019 0.0307916 3080 49.37448.809SN 1

0.0 1.8030.003 0.139 1074.5921035.24 0.0 -89.255-91.853 0.0308017 3081 49.34848.819SN 1

0.0 1.8030.003 0.197 1075.7041049.36 0.0 -89.208-92.121 0.0308018 3081 49.38448.866NS 1
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0.98630711 3072 23.985-28.816 24.992-30.2990.266 10.826 64.3631.197-4.698 0.63828.48727.791 0.103-4.828SN 90.5370.103 0.477 0.3350.103 0.0 0.103 0.343 0.01

1.66930722 3073 25.679-34.656 27.704-34.7250.407 11.394 246.73433.018-30.121 4.35118.06933.278 0.103-22.255SN 250.7550.103 3.223 86.9310.102 0.01 0.102 14.274 0.0231

0.19830733 3074 25.365-34.574 28.153-34.6970.102 9.879 242.1232.7323.322 4.187.41629.386 0.1036.628SN 249.1560.103 2.761 0.1350.103 0.0 0.102 0.117 0.01

0.18530744 3075 25.472-34.473 27.378-33.7880.149 13.138 236.6229.5777.873 1.8768.61128.901 0.1039.107SN 202.0920.103 1.594 0.1140.103 0.0 0.103 0.111 0.01

0.18530745 3075 25.472-34.473 27.378-33.7880.149 11.532 236.6229.5777.873 1.8797.69828.901 0.1039.107SN 202.0920.103 1.598 0.1140.103 0.0 0.103 0.111 0.01

0.24330756 3076 26.083-33.896 27.231-33.8710.21 17.616 215.71128.3557.318 1.85122.6227.644 0.1038.221SN 206.00.103 1.669 0.1150.103 0.0 0.103 0.113 0.01

0.24330757 3076 26.083-33.896 27.231-33.8710.211 15.693 215.71128.3557.318 1.85625.51527.644 0.1038.221SN 206.00.103 1.669 0.1150.103 0.0 0.103 0.113 0.01

0.00230768 3077 21.819-34.997 24.48-34.4370.0 15.771 277.94628.8726.36 4.62324.81227.738 0.1039.169SN 234.6490.103 3.309 0.1180.103 0.0 0.103 0.111 0.01

0.00230769 3077 21.819-34.997 24.48-34.4370.0 15.853 277.94628.8726.36 4.62323.35827.738 0.1039.169SN 234.6490.103 3.311 0.1180.103 0.0 0.103 0.111 0.01

0.004307710 3078 23.174-34.439 23.973-34.7730.001 11.749 234.79229.4746.416 4.25211.85827.07 0.1038.544SN 253.5120.103 3.196 0.1180.103 0.0 0.103 0.112 0.01

1.216307711 3078 25.722-34.731 25.965-34.9460.578 6.902 251.10929.675-9.8 4.04215.2928.829 0.103-5.736NS 263.8780.103 4.033 0.8890.103 0.0 0.103 0.402 0.01

1.216307712 3078 25.722-34.731 25.965-34.9460.578 6.902 251.10929.675-9.8 4.04215.2928.829 0.103-5.736NS 263.8780.103 4.033 0.8890.103 0.0 0.103 0.402 0.02

0.004307713 3078 23.176-34.963 23.971-34.1560.001 11.544 264.88829.4296.416 4.2479.51927.068 0.10310.501SN 219.9660.103 3.2 0.1180.103 0.0 0.103 0.108 0.01

0.225307814 3079 25.04-34.792 25.829-33.970.08 9.759 254.58835.9632.021 7.4112.30533.675 0.1033.056SN 210.7450.103 5.377 0.1480.102 0.0 0.102 0.138 0.01

0.282307915 3080 26.686-34.895 27.775-34.7270.194 12.477 260.79732.164-6.817 4.60419.10232.076 0.103-14.687SN 250.8680.103 4.553 0.490.102 0.0 0.102 2.566 0.0022

0.282307916 3080 26.686-34.895 27.775-34.7270.194 12.477 260.79732.164-6.817 4.60419.10232.076 0.103-14.687SN 250.8680.103 4.553 0.490.102 0.0 0.102 2.566 0.0021

0.264308017 3081 26.808-34.968 27.161-33.8030.127 15.261 265.16730.809-10.488 1.59116.38928.682 0.103-12.035SN 202.8090.103 1.176 1.0270.103 0.003 0.103 1.431 0.0041

0.302308018 3081 25.78-34.291 27.832-34.990.223 15.446 226.88330.609-19.427 2.67835.19531.602 0.103-16.463NS 266.4660.103 2.553 7.4810.102 0.019 0.103 3.821 0.0081
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0.030711 3072 58.2257.633 0.224 -91.6661263.7440.003 0.00.0343.138 -93.3381215.04SN 1

0.030722 3073 58.23557.642 0.212 -91.7191263.5280.003 0.00.01.969 -93.4311214.512SN 1

0.030733 3074 58.23257.637 0.208 -91.6611263.7360.003 0.00.016.617 -93.4041213.952SN 1

0.030744 3075 58.23257.617 0.206 -91.7441263.7760.003 0.00.016.556 -93.451213.736SN 1

0.030745 3075 58.23257.617 0.197 -91.7441263.4320.003 0.00.01.969 -93.451213.736SN 1

0.030756 3076 58.22557.618 0.207 -91.741263.6080.003 0.00.016.473 -93.4941213.848SN 1

0.030757 3076 58.22557.618 0.198 -91.741263.2880.003 0.00.01.969 -93.4941213.848SN 1

0.030768 3077 58.20557.626 0.206 -91.7061263.4960.003 0.00.016.313 -93.4421214.08SN 1

0.030769 3077 58.20557.626 0.197 -91.7061263.1680.003 0.00.01.969 -93.4421214.08SN 1

0.0307710 3078 58.20257.62 0.215 -91.7421263.3440.003 0.00.016.109 -93.3141214.16SN 1

0.0307711 3078 58.26157.749 0.158 -91.6031265.1840.003 0.00.01.974 -93.7761232.456NS 1

0.0307712 3078 58.26157.749 0.158 -91.6031265.1840.003 0.00.01.974 -93.7761232.456NS 2

0.0307713 3078 58.23357.631 0.205 -91.7411262.9920.003 0.00.01.969 -93.3251214.328SN 1

0.0307814 3079 58.20657.636 0.22 -91.6621263.3520.003 0.00.015.778 -93.3571214.48SN 1

0.0307915 3080 58.20657.645 0.205 -91.7471263.3920.003 0.00.01.974 -93.391214.8SN 2

0.0307916 3080 58.20657.645 0.205 -91.7471263.3920.003 0.00.01.974 -93.391214.8SN 1

0.0308017 3081 58.23457.647 0.201 -91.7411263.2880.003 0.00.01.974 -93.3561214.648SN 1

0.0308018 3081 58.28657.727 0.163 -91.6421265.1120.003 0.00.01.969 -93.6551231.88NS 1
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0.030711 3072 19.971-34.77 20.274-32.8040.0 0.114 206.90323.816-5.473 1.510.26822.989 0.083-1.061SN 131.5830.083 1.183 0.3110.083 0.0 0.083 0.161 0.01

0.030722 3073 20.679-34.462 21.581-34.4130.0 0.111 192.71224.304-18.262 3.4580.29223.459 0.083-23.197SN 190.5490.083 2.592 4.6850.083 0.01 0.083 14.462 0.0211

0.030733 3074 19.957-34.493 21.705-34.8850.0 0.227 199.01624.1372.38 3.3150.59826.477 0.0833.057SN 212.3810.083 2.742 0.1160.083 0.0 0.083 0.111 0.01

0.030744 3075 20.257-34.728 21.528-34.5880.0 0.109 204.8723.4162.335 2.2160.38822.627 0.0832.48SN 198.3520.083 2.007 0.1160.083 0.0 0.083 0.115 0.01

0.030745 3075 20.257-34.728 21.528-34.5880.0 0.076 204.8723.4162.335 2.220.4322.627 0.0832.48SN 198.3520.083 2.012 0.1160.083 0.0 0.083 0.115 0.01

0.030756 3076 19.909-33.16 21.603-33.3870.0 0.062 142.78822.7742.281 1.9280.60122.834 0.0832.966SN 150.4690.083 1.798 0.1170.083 0.0 0.083 0.112 0.01

0.030757 3076 19.909-33.16 21.603-33.3870.0 0.066 142.78822.7742.281 1.9360.68522.834 0.0832.966SN 150.4690.083 1.798 0.1170.083 0.0 0.083 0.112 0.01

0.030768 3077 20.532-34.812 21.245-34.6990.0 0.005 208.86122.9591.091 3.1640.40722.13 0.0833.571SN 203.4890.083 2.54 0.1290.083 0.0 0.083 0.108 0.01

0.030769 3077 20.532-34.812 21.245-34.6990.0 0.005 208.86122.741.091 3.1650.03222.13 0.0834.06SN 203.4890.083 2.542 0.1290.083 0.0 0.083 0.105 0.01

0.0307710 3078 20.716-34.962 17.918-34.940.0 0.228 216.22823.6281.544 4.2240.48323.198 0.0835.811SN 215.1340.083 3.409 0.1240.083 0.0 0.083 0.097 0.01

0.0307711 3078 20.759-34.688 20.763-34.7780.0 0.683 203.00224.059-29.97 3.610.94823.818 0.083-17.951NS 207.2630.083 3.94 68.5480.083 0.05 0.083 4.367 0.0131

0.0307712 3078 20.759-34.688 20.763-34.7780.0 0.683 203.00224.059-29.97 3.610.94823.818 0.083-17.951NS 207.2630.083 3.94 68.5480.083 0.05 0.083 4.367 0.0132

0.0307713 3078 19.341-34.851 17.908-34.9650.0 0.237 210.7523.6281.543 4.2220.49123.198 0.0835.809SN 216.3530.083 3.42 0.1240.083 0.0 0.083 0.097 0.01

0.0307814 3079 19.211-34.962 19.656-34.9020.0 0.651 216.20524.3272.157 6.6161.56923.841 0.0832.417SN 213.270.083 5.254 0.1180.083 0.0 0.083 0.116 0.01

0.0307915 3080 20.532-34.648 21.453-34.3380.0 0.219 201.17125.038-24.479 4.6341.21123.106 0.083-19.131SN 187.3350.083 4.67 19.4060.083 0.021 0.083 5.71 0.0262

0.0307916 3080 20.532-34.648 21.453-34.3380.0 0.219 201.17125.038-24.479 4.6341.21123.106 0.083-19.131SN 187.3350.083 4.67 19.4060.083 0.021 0.083 5.71 0.0261

0.022308017 3081 22.993-34.321 23.754-34.2130.02 0.213 186.56824.127-29.68 1.710.71223.346 0.083-10.208SN 182.0090.083 1.468 64.1230.083 0.037 0.083 0.789 0.01

0.0308018 3081 20.162-34.416 21.27-34.9030.0 0.108 190.66524.8-12.13 3.2093.29522.664 0.083-16.987NS 213.2750.083 2.994 1.1910.083 0.004 0.083 3.51 0.0091
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